
                                           
                                           
                               IHSA Class 3A Sectional
                           Hosted by Lake Park High School
                                     Roselle, IL
                                           
                                   November 1, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    90  Elmhurst (York)                             (17:39.2  88:16.0 1:49.6)
==========================================================
  1      3  Karlin Janowski         10   16:37.1
  2      7  Sophia Galiano-Sanc     12   17:24.2
  3     20  Molly McGreal           12   17:50.3
  4     23  Maggie Quinn            12   17:57.7
  5     37  Amelia Crotty           10   18:26.7
  6   ( 77) Stella Rosso            11   19:19.0
  7   ( 78) Lila Stanley            12   19:23.0

  2.   120  Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)                  (17:57.4  89:46.8 1:13.5)
==========================================================
  1      6  Alexa Novak             12   17:13.3
  2     11  Shayne Dietzen          10   17:32.5
  3     30  Lauren Bennett          11   18:13.4
  4     35  Alyssa Novak            10   18:20.8
  5     38  Maya Slowikowski        11   18:26.8
  6   ( 43) Katie King              10   18:36.1
  7   ( 65) Addie Nordman           11   18:59.6

  3.   126  Chicago (St. Ignatius College Prep)         (17:42.8  88:33.6 2:07.7)
==========================================================
  1      1  Annika Swan             12   16:26.1
  2      2  Allison Shutler         10   16:31.2
  3     40  Elle Sheaffer           11   18:30.6
  4     41  Gabriela Wrobel         10   18:31.9
  5     42  Greta Sheaffer          10   18:33.8
  6   ( 68) Pilar Curran            12   19:05.9
  7   ( 73) Abbey Ray               9    19:11.6

  4.   132  Chicago (Lane)                              (18:04.5  90:22.2 0:34.6)
==========================================================
  1     17  Ainsley Carter          11   17:43.9
  2     25  Sienna O'Malley         9    17:59.0
  3     28  Guadalupe Lopez         9    18:07.9
  4     29  Amy Herzog              10   18:12.9
  5     33  Antonina Leary          10   18:18.5
  6   ( 47) Sydney Van Aken         12   18:38.8

  5.   142  Huntley                                     (18:03.9  90:19.1 1:29.2)
==========================================================
  1     10  Isabella Ciesla         12   17:28.9
  2     16  Morgan Sauber           11   17:43.4
  3     21  Haley Rahman            11   17:54.4
  4     32  Cori Kilvinger          12   18:14.3
  5     63  Aspen Maldonado         12   18:58.1
  6   ( 91) Brynn Early             9    19:55.4
  7   (102) Isabelle Singer         10   20:23.8

  6.   174  Batavia                                     (18:06.3  90:31.4 2:47.1)
==========================================================
  1      4  Avery Hacker            11   16:39.6
  2     14  Madeline Cassidy        12   17:43.2
  3     24  Chloe Kammes            12   17:58.7
  4     52  Claire Deppe            11   18:43.2
  5     80  Sara Wolfe              10   19:26.7
  6   ( 85) Halle Hillman           10   19:38.8
  7   ( 86) Gwendolyn Krodel        11   19:41.9



  7.   179  Chicago (DePaul College Prep)               (18:17.1  91:25.4 1:23.4)
==========================================================
  1      9  Emily Stecky            11   17:28.3
  2     27  Abigail Radich          10   18:07.2
  3     31  Macy Leahy              12   18:14.0
  4     53  Ella Buciak             11   18:44.2
  5     59  Ryan Greeby             10   18:51.7
  6   ( 64) Katherine Radich        12   18:58.5
  7   ( 71) Simrin Anderson         12   19:11.3

  8.   184  St. Charles (East)                          (18:20.0  91:39.9 0:56.9)
==========================================================
  1     18  Adley Wilson            10   17:45.2
  2     22  Nicole Mayer            11   17:54.5
  3     45  Amalia Im               12   18:37.2
  4     49  Lainey Poole            12   18:40.9
  5     50  Leah Sutherland         10   18:42.1
  6   ( 92) Lilliana Margewich      11   19:56.2
  7   (110) Ruby Garcia             11   20:39.2

  9.   203  Wheaton (W. Warrenville South)              (18:26.6  92:12.9 1:16.7)
==========================================================
  1     13  Addy Lindsay            10   17:39.7
  2     36  Clara Franken           10   18:25.3
  3     39  Emma Yaun               9    18:27.2
  4     54  Olivia Martinez         12   18:44.3
  5     61  Shyla Paramsothy        10   18:56.4
  6   ( 72) Kate Jeffers            10   19:11.4
  7   ( 79) Abby Barrett            12   19:25.6

 10.   251  Geneva                                      (18:34.0  92:49.8 2:14.4)
==========================================================
  1      5  Sofia Borter            12   17:03.0
  2     46  Lyla Clemons            9    18:38.0
  3     58  Alexis Guess            10   18:51.0
  4     66  Gretchen Drexler        12   19:00.4
  5     76  Taylor Peahl            12   19:17.4
  6   ( 84) Mira Meyers             11   19:38.6
  7   ( 87) Lucy Chrusciel          12   19:42.7

 11.   252  Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest)                (18:39.0  93:14.7 1:29.3)
==========================================================
  1     12  Violet Schnizlein       12   17:38.4
  2     48  Emily Jones             11   18:39.4
  3     56  Loie Burwell            9    18:48.5
  4     67  Eileen Easton           10   19:00.7
  5     69  Isabella Crowe          11   19:07.7
  6   ( 82) Rose Super              9    19:34.8
  7   ( 90) Reilly O'Connor         9    19:54.2

 12.   285  South Elgin                                 (18:54.3  94:31.4 1:30.7)
==========================================================
  1     34  Kayleia Lindsey         9    18:18.8
  2     44  Caitlin Wennerstrom     10   18:37.0
  3     57  Luna Pozos              9    18:49.3
  4     62  Irma Jimenez            9    18:56.8
  5     88  Chloe Avendano          12   19:49.5
  6   ( 95) Melody Guzman           10   20:01.0
  7   ( 96) Maya Vodenik            11   20:02.2

 13.   337  St. Charles (North)                         (19:12.7  96:03.4 3:05.7)
==========================================================
  1      8  Gwen Hobson             11   17:24.9
  2     55  Alyssa Oblak            11   18:45.0
  3     70  Brooklyn Thompson       10   19:09.8
  4    100  Sidney Lainio           12   20:13.1
  5    104  Skye Santiago           12   20:30.6
  6   (113) Isabella McGill         11   21:11.6



  7   (119) Dillon Marcotte         12   22:06.9

 14.   363  Hampshire                                   (19:24.4  97:02.0 2:49.9)
==========================================================
  1     19  Reese Long              10   17:49.8
  2     51  Annabelle Haskins       12   18:43.0
  3     75  Cassie Gatza            10   19:15.4
  4    107  Cameron Shaw            11   20:34.1
  5    111  Aliyah Avila            10   20:39.7
  6   (115) Brianna Pasillas        10   21:26.1
  7   (117) Analese Haase           11   21:37.0

 15.   377  Chicago (Payton)                            (19:33.8  97:49.0 3:26.4)
==========================================================
  1     26  Macy Ferschinger        10   18:01.4
  2     60  Elizabeth Fedea         9    18:52.0
  3     81  Kate Murray             11   19:28.5
  4     94  Evandzhelin Sivtseva    11   19:59.3
  5    116  Tatiana Salyga          11   21:27.8
  6   (120) Marirose Goldman        11   22:45.8

 16.   431  Rockton (Hononegah)                         (19:54.5  99:32.4 2:51.3)
==========================================================
  1     15  Kylie Simpson           12   17:43.4
  2     99  Layla Buckley           12   20:12.3
  3    103  Sophia Frommer          11   20:29.5
  4    106  Gabrielle Greving       9    20:32.5
  5    108  Reese Andrews           9    20:34.7
  6   (114) Chidiuto Ezeani         11   21:19.9

 17.   437  Burlington (Central)                        (19:44.6  98:42.6 0:52.5)
==========================================================
  1     74  Isabella Munoz          9    19:13.8
  2     83  Julia Haacker           10   19:34.9
  3     89  Emalyn Davis            12   19:50.8
  4     93  Hailey Romano           9    19:56.8
  5     98  Callie Pflug            10   20:06.3
  6   (105) Valentina Klassy        10   20:31.9

 18.   537  Chicago (Taft)                              (20:40.9  103:24.3 1:37.2)
==========================================================
  1     97  Aubrey Loria            10   20:03.1
  2    101  Sara Solis              12   20:15.7
  3    109  Adeline Wilson          9    20:39.1
  4    112  Claudia Abraham         9    20:46.1
  5    118  Patricia Serafin        11   21:40.3
  6   (121) Matilda O'Looney        11   23:11.4
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Place TmPl No.  Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 6008 Annika Swan        12   Chicago (St. Ignatius Colleg 16:26.1  5:29 
    2    2 6006 Allison Shutler    10   Chicago (St. Ignatius Colleg 16:31.2  5:31 
    3    3 6049 Karlin Janowski    10   Elmhurst (York)              16:37.1  5:33 
    4    4 5833 Avery Hacker       11   Batavia                      16:39.6  5:34 
    5    5 6077 Sofia Borter       12   Geneva                       17:03.0  5:41 
    6    6 6102 Alexa Novak        12   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   17:13.3  5:45 
    7    7 6048 Sophia Galiano-San 12   Elmhurst (York)              17:24.2  5:49 
    8    8 6264 Gwen Hobson        11   St. Charles (North)          17:24.9  5:49 
    9    9 5897 Emily Stecky       11   Chicago (DePaul College Prep 17:28.3  5:50 
   10   10 6147 Isabella Ciesla    12   Huntley                      17:28.9  5:50 
   11   11 6096 Shayne Dietzen     10   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   17:32.5  5:51 
   12      5827 Alessandra Gregory 12   Bartlett                     17:34.6  5:52 
   13   12 6181 Violet Schnizlein  12   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 17:38.4  5:53 
   14   13 6306 Addy Lindsay       10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 17:39.7  5:54 
   15   14 5829 Madeline Cassidy   12   Batavia                      17:43.2  5:55 
   16   15 6211 Kylie Simpson      12   Rockton (Hononegah)          17:43.4  5:55 
   17   16 6153 Morgan Sauber      11   Huntley                      17:43.4  5:55 
   18   17 5929 Ainsley Carter     11   Chicago (Lane)               17:43.9  5:55 
   19   18 6257 Adley Wilson       10   St. Charles (East)           17:45.2  5:56 
   20      6026 Alex Schwantes     11   DeKalb                       17:47.5  5:56 
   21   19 6128 Reese Long         10   Hampshire                    17:49.8  5:57 
   22   20 6050 Molly McGreal      12   Elmhurst (York)              17:50.3  5:57 
   23      6223 Ruth Dellaria      11   Roselle (Lake Park)          17:51.7  5:58 
   24   21 6152 Haley Rahman       11   Huntley                      17:54.4  5:59 
   25   22 6253 Nicole Mayer       11   St. Charles (East)           17:54.5  5:59 
   26   23 6052 Maggie Quinn       12   Elmhurst (York)              17:57.7  6:00 
   27   24 5835 Chloe Kammes       12   Batavia                      17:58.7  6:00 
   28   25 5935 Sienna O'Malley    9    Chicago (Lane)               17:59.0  6:00 
   29      6284 June Rectenwald    11   Wheaton (North)              17:59.7  6:00 
   30   26 5972 Macy Ferschinger   10   Chicago (Payton)             18:01.4  6:01 
   31   27 5894 Abigail Radich     10   Chicago (DePaul College Prep 18:07.2  6:03 
   32   28 5934 Guadalupe Lopez    9    Chicago (Lane)               18:07.9  6:03 
   33   29 5931 Amy Herzog         10   Chicago (Lane)               18:12.9  6:05 
   34   30 6091 Lauren Bennett     11   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   18:13.4  6:05 
   35   31 5892 Macy Leahy         12   Chicago (DePaul College Prep 18:14.0  6:05 
   36   32 6150 Cori Kilvinger     12   Huntley                      18:14.3  6:05 
   37   33 5933 Antonina Leary     10   Chicago (Lane)               18:18.5  6:07 
   38   34 6240 Kayleia Lindsey    9    South Elgin                  18:18.8  6:07 
   39      6283 Emily Offutt       11   Wheaton (North)              18:20.4  6:07 
   40   35 6103 Alyssa Novak       10   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   18:20.8  6:07 
   41   36 6303 Clara Franken      10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 18:25.3  6:09 
   42   37 6047 Amelia Crotty      10   Elmhurst (York)              18:26.7  6:09 
   43   38 6104 Maya Slowikowski   11   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   18:26.8  6:09 
   44   39 6312 Emma Yaun          9    Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 18:27.2  6:10 
   45   40 6004 Elle Sheaffer      11   Chicago (St. Ignatius Colleg 18:30.6  6:11 
   46   41 6009 Gabriela Wrobel    10   Chicago (St. Ignatius Colleg 18:31.9  6:11 
   47   42 6005 Greta Sheaffer     10   Chicago (St. Ignatius Colleg 18:33.8  6:12 
   48   43 6099 Katie King         10   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   18:36.1  6:13 
   49   44 6247 Caitlin Wennerstro 10   South Elgin                  18:37.0  6:13 
   50   45 6251 Amalia Im          12   St. Charles (East)           18:37.2  6:13 
   51   46 6079 Lyla Clemons       9    Geneva                       18:38.0  6:13 
   52   47 5939 Sydney Van Aken    12   Chicago (Lane)               18:38.8  6:13 
   53   48 6176 Emily Jones        11   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 18:39.4  6:14 
   54   49 6254 Lainey Poole       12   St. Charles (East)           18:40.9  6:14 
   55   50 6255 Leah Sutherland    10   St. Charles (East)           18:42.1  6:14 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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   56   51 6124 Annabelle Haskins  12   Hampshire                    18:43.0  6:15 
   57   52 5831 Claire Deppe       11   Batavia                      18:43.2  6:15 
   58   53 5886 Ella Buciak        11   Chicago (DePaul College Prep 18:44.2  6:15 
   59   54 6308 Olivia Martinez    12   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 18:44.3  6:15 
   60   55 6268 Alyssa Oblak       11   St. Charles (North)          18:45.0  6:15 
   61   56 6170 Loie Burwell       9    Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 18:48.5  6:17 
   62   57 6244 Luna Pozos         9    South Elgin                  18:49.3  6:17 
   63   58 6081 Alexis Guess       10   Geneva                       18:51.0  6:17 
   64   59 5890 Ryan Greeby        10   Chicago (DePaul College Prep 18:51.7  6:18 
   65   60 5971 Elizabeth Fedea    9    Chicago (Payton)             18:52.0  6:18 
   66   61 6310 Shyla Paramsothy   10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 18:56.4  6:19 
   67   62 6239 Irma Jimenez       9    South Elgin                  18:56.8  6:19 
   68   63 6151 Aspen Maldonado    12   Huntley                      18:58.1  6:20 
   69   64 5895 Katherine Radich   12   Chicago (DePaul College Prep 18:58.5  6:20 
   70   65 6101 Addie Nordman      11   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   18:59.6  6:20 
   71   66 6080 Gretchen Drexler   12   Geneva                       19:00.4  6:21 
   72   67 6172 Eileen Easton      10   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 19:00.7  6:21 
   73      6282 Annika Carlson     11   Wheaton (North)              19:04.4  6:22 
   74   68 5998 Pilar Curran       12   Chicago (St. Ignatius Colleg 19:05.9  6:22 
   75   69 6171 Isabella Crowe     11   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 19:07.7  6:23 
   76   70 6271 Brooklyn Thompson  10   St. Charles (North)          19:09.8  6:24 
   77   71 5885 Simrin Anderson    12   Chicago (DePaul College Prep 19:11.3  6:24 
   78   72 6305 Kate Jeffers       10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 19:11.4  6:24 
   79   73 6003 Abbey Ray          9    Chicago (St. Ignatius Colleg 19:11.6  6:24 
   80   74 5866 Isabella Munoz     9    Burlington (Central)         19:13.8  6:25 
   81   75 6122 Cassie Gatza       10   Hampshire                    19:15.4  6:26 
   82   76 6086 Taylor Peahl       12   Geneva                       19:17.4  6:26 
   83   77 6053 Stella Rosso       11   Elmhurst (York)              19:19.0  6:27 
   84   78 6055 Lila Stanley       12   Elmhurst (York)              19:23.0  6:28 
   85   79 6300 Abby Barrett       12   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 19:25.6  6:29 
   86   80 5842 Sara Wolfe         10   Batavia                      19:26.7  6:29 
   87   81 5976 Kate Murray        11   Chicago (Payton)             19:28.5  6:30 
   88      5914 Re'gan Townsend    12   Chicago (Jones)              19:31.4  6:31 
   89      5913 Helena Smith-Donal 11   Chicago (Jones)              19:32.5  6:31 
   90   82 6182 Rose Super         9    Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 19:34.8  6:32 
   91   83 5863 Julia Haacker      10   Burlington (Central)         19:34.9  6:32 
   92   84 6085 Mira Meyers        11   Geneva                       19:38.6  6:33 
   93   85 5834 Halle Hillman      10   Batavia                      19:38.8  6:33 
   94   86 5838 Gwendolyn Krodel   11   Batavia                      19:41.9  6:34 
   95   87 6078 Lucy Chrusciel     12   Geneva                       19:42.7  6:35 
   96      6027 Maret Siblik       12   DeKalb                       19:45.4  6:36 
   97   88 6234 Chloe Avendano     12   South Elgin                  19:49.5  6:37 
   98   89 5861 Emalyn Davis       12   Burlington (Central)         19:50.8  6:37 
   99   90 6179 Reilly O'Connor    9    Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 19:54.2  6:39 
  100   91 6148 Brynn Early        9    Huntley                      19:55.4  6:39 
  101   92 6252 Lilliana Margewich 11   St. Charles (East)           19:56.2  6:39 
  102   93 5870 Hailey Romano      9    Burlington (Central)         19:56.8  6:39 
  103   94 5979 Evandzhelin Sivtse 11   Chicago (Payton)             19:59.3  6:40 
  104   95 6238 Melody Guzman      10   South Elgin                  20:01.0  6:41 
  105   96 6246 Maya Vodenik       11   South Elgin                  20:02.2  6:41 
  106   97 6018 Aubrey Loria       10   Chicago (Taft)               20:03.1  6:42 
  107   98 5868 Callie Pflug       10   Burlington (Central)         20:06.3  6:43 
  108      6167 Mya Olejniczak     11   Machesney Park (Harlem)      20:09.2  6:44 
  109   99 6201 Layla Buckley      12   Rockton (Hononegah)          20:12.3  6:45 
  110  100 6265 Sidney Lainio      12   St. Charles (North)          20:13.1  6:45 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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  111  101 6023 Sara Solis         12   Chicago (Taft)               20:15.7  6:46 
  112      6043 Brinlee Jimenez    12   Elgin (Larkin)               20:20.6  6:47 
  113  102 6155 Isabelle Singer    10   Huntley                      20:23.8  6:48 
  114  103 6204 Sophia Frommer     11   Rockton (Hononegah)          20:29.5  6:50 
  115  104 6270 Skye Santiago      12   St. Charles (North)          20:30.6  6:51 
  116  105 5865 Valentina Klassy   10   Burlington (Central)         20:31.9  6:51 
  117  106 6205 Gabrielle Greving  9    Rockton (Hononegah)          20:32.5  6:51 
  118      6028 Sam Vander Bleek   11   DeKalb                       20:32.9  6:51 
  119  107 6132 Cameron Shaw       11   Hampshire                    20:34.1  6:52 
  120  108 6200 Reese Andrews      9    Rockton (Hononegah)          20:34.7  6:52 
  121  109 6025 Adeline Wilson     9    Chicago (Taft)               20:39.1  6:54 
  122  110 6249 Ruby Garcia        11   St. Charles (East)           20:39.2  6:54 
  123  111 6119 Aliyah Avila       10   Hampshire                    20:39.7  6:54 
  124  112 6012 Claudia Abraham    9    Chicago (Taft)               20:46.1  6:56 
  125      5955 Sofia Mikhailova   10   Chicago (Lincoln Park)       20:47.6  6:56 
  126  113 6267 Isabella McGill    11   St. Charles (North)          21:11.6  7:04 
  127  114 6203 Chidiuto Ezeani    11   Rockton (Hononegah)          21:19.9  7:07 
  128      6072 Sophia Doporcyk    12   Franklin Park-Northlake (Ley 21:20.1  7:07 
  129      6073 Alexia Paucar      10   Franklin Park-Northlake (Ley 21:21.4  7:08 
  130  115 6131 Brianna Pasillas   10   Hampshire                    21:26.1  7:09 
  131  116 5977 Tatiana Salyga     11   Chicago (Payton)             21:27.8  7:10 
  132  117 6123 Analese Haase      11   Hampshire                    21:37.0  7:13 
  133  118 6020 Patricia Serafin   11   Chicago (Taft)               21:40.3  7:14 
  134  119 6266 Dillon Marcotte    12   St. Charles (North)          22:06.9  7:23 
  135  120 5974 Marirose Goldman   11   Chicago (Payton)             22:45.8  7:36 
  136  121 6019 Matilda O'Looney   11   Chicago (Taft)               23:11.4  7:44 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


